MUNICIPALITY OF LOUISE ZONING BY LAW AMENDMENT

BY-LAW NO. 2020-12

Being a By-law of the Municipality of Louise to amend the Rural Municipality of Louise Zoning By-law No. 7-92 as amended.

WHEREAS, Section 80(1) of The Planning Act gives the Council of a municipality the power to amend a zoning by-law; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Municipality of Louise, in meeting duly assembled enacts as follows

THAT the Municipality of Louise Zoning By-law No. 7-92 be amended to re-zone the parcel of land shown outlined in Schedule "A" as attached and located in:

Block G, Plan No, 38 MLTO in the SE ½ 20-2-12 WPM, in the LUD of Clearwater in the Municipality of Louise

From AG' Agricultural zone To 'GD' General Development zone

Done and passed in Council duly assembled at the LUD of Crystal City, in the Province of Manitoba, this 26th day of August 2020

MUNICIPALITY OF LOUISE

Chief Administrative Officer

Read a first time this 22 July 2020 Read a second time this 26 August 2020 Read a third time this 26 August 2020

P:\Municipality of Louise\By-laws\2020\2020-12 Zoning By law CW AG to GD.docx